of the Transferor Company for allotment of equity shares of the Company pursuant to 
the approved share exchange ratio. 

We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, today, by way of a 
Circular Resolution, has approved the allotment of 1,71,792 (One Lakh Seventy-One 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety-Two) equity shares of face value ₹1/- each, to 
the eligible shareholders of Medinova Diagnostic Services Limited whose names 
appeared in the Register of Members as on the Record Date, i.e., November 25, 2025. 

The equity shares so allotted shall rank pari-passu in all respects with the existing